>·
ENTE.,.. D
July 16, 2008
Mr. James Bearzi, Chief
Hazardous Waste Bureau
New Mexico Environment Department
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1
Santa Fe, NM 87505-2567

14mm
(4.5")
Model Numbering
lntelliPoint RPM
~te,hno•~v< y ·
R RF Admittance
.·.•.·
.tll"•surement Ty~ •.
N No Calibration, Point Level
I In~~ •;:l•J.:/:.1
T Two wire Power Supply, 13-30 Vdc
• • l':lposlng
·····'
0
1
2
3
, .. :.1
I
No Approvals, Dual Compartment NEMA 4X/IP66, M20 x 1.5 conduit entries
No Approvals, Dual Compartment NEMA 4X/IP66 %" NPT conduit entries
N/A
FM/CSA Approved, Dual Compartment NEMA 4X/IP66 %" NPT conduit entries
ElectroriiC8 · · ·
0 Integral
2
3
4
5
6
Remote, no cable
Remote with 3 m (1 0 feet) cable
Remote with 7.6 m (25 feet) cable
Remote with 10.6 m (35 feet) cable
Remote with 15.2 m (50 feet) cable
Remote with 23 m (75 feet) cable
Outptit··
0 8-16 mA Output
...
Senslr;ig Eleli;lent. continued on 1"1ext pafle
Application Sensing Element
00 General purpose 700-1202-001 remote
Pressure/Temperature
13.8 bar @ 232'C (200 PSI @ 450'F)
700-1202-021 integral
01 Floating roof with 700-1202-012 remote 13.8 bar @ 177'C (200 PSI @ 350'F)
cable attachment 700-1202-022 integral
and brass bottom weight
02 General purpose, 700-1202-014 remote 13.8 bar @ 177'C (200 PSI @ 350'F)
longer insertion lengths 700-1202-024 integral
with cable attachment
and 316SS bottom weight
03 Proximity 700-1202-018 remote 13.8 bar@ 232'C (200 PSI@ 450'F)
700-1202-028 integral
04 General purpose, 700-1202-041 remote 69 bar @ 121'C (1 000 PSI @ 250'F)
high temperature 700-1202-042 integral 20.7 bar @ 232'C (300 PSI @ 450'F)
and pressure
10 Corrosive liquids (2}(4}(9) 700-0001-018 3.4 bar@ 149'C (50 PSI @ 300'F)
11 General purpose, 700-0201-005
higher pressure
69 bar @ 38'C (1 000 PSI @ 1 OO'F)
13.8 bar@ 232'C (200 PSI@ 450 F)
TFE compatibility required
12 Corrosive material, 700-0201-005 69 bar@ 38'C (1000 PSI@ 100'F)
higher pressure Hastelloy C 13.8 bar@ 232'C (200 PSI@ 450'F)
13 Sanitary (3) 700-0201-036 69 bar@ 38'C (1000 PSI@ 100'F)
13.8 bar@ 232'C (200 PSI@ 450'F)
14 General Purpose, 700-0202-002
low pressure
3.4 bar @ 149'C (50 PSI @ 300'F)
1.4 bar @ 232'C (20 PSI @ 450'F)
15 Heavy duty, agitated 700-0202-043
tanks or material

316SS and Ceramic
...
Model Numbering (cont.)
~slng Etern!'nt ·, . continued from previous p~g~
Fly Ash Precipitators, Baghouse, and Economizers (1) {6)
Application Sensing Element PressurefTemperature
31 No hopper installation 700-0029-001 0.1 bar @ 260'C (2 PSI @ 500'F)
32 Hopper installation 700-0029-002
up to 200mm (8 inches)
33 Hopper installation 700-0029-003
up to 250mm (10 inches)
35 Hopper installation 700-0029-005
up to 400mm (16 inches)
Plugged Chute Detection (1) (5)
Application Sensing Element
50 Flush Mount Sensor 700-0207-001
305mm2 (12 inches2)
heavy duty
51 Flush Mount Sensor
305mm2 (12 inches2)
higher temperature
52 Flush Mount Sensor
305mm2 (12 inches2)
700-0207-002
700-0207-003
with curved radius 153, 229, 305 mm (6, 9, or 12 inches)
0.1 bar@ 260'C (2 PSI@ 500'F)
0.1 bar@ 260'C (2 PSI @ 500'F)
0.1 bar@ 260'C (2 PSI @ 500'F)
PressurefTemperature
0.1 bar@ 82'C (1 PSI@ 180'F)
0.1 bar @ 149'C (1 PSI @ 300'F)
0.1 bar@ 82'C (1 PSI@ 180'F)
53 Flush Mount Sensor 700-0207-004 0.1 bar@ 82'C (1 PSI@ 180'F)
305mm2 (12 inches2)
extra heavy duty
55 Flush Mount Sensor
203mm2 (8 inches2)
heavy duty
700-0207-006 0.1 bar@ 82'C (1 PSI @ 180'F)
i:f 'i, MOunting T~PtJ, (see Sepitate M~unung~ Chart for first threEf~f9fts)- ,
IL CSL IL CSL
Wetted Parts
316SS and TFE (CS Inactive)
316SS and TFE (CS Inactive)
316SS and TFE (CS Inactive)
316SS and TFE (CS Inactive)
Wetted Parts
304 SS and Polyurethane
304 SS and TFE
304 SS and Neoprene
410 SS and UHMW Polyethylene
304 SS and Polyurethane
xxxA
xxxB
xxxC
xxxD
xxxE
xxxF
152 mm (6") 51 mm (2") xxxH 914 mm (36") 254 mm (10")
305 mm (12") 51 mm (2") xxxJ 914 mm (36") 0 mm (0")
305 mm (12") 89 mm (3.5") xxxK 1219 mm (48") 254 mm (10")
457 mm (18") 51 mm (2") xxxl 1524 mm (60") 254 mm (10")
457 mm (18") 89 mm (3.5") POOX IUCSL factory set for Plugged Chute
457 mm (18") 254 mm (10") A1BX IUCSLfactory set for Fly Ash
""-r~~~~~xxxG 457 mm (18") 0 mm (0") xxxZ Other
Notes: (1) Available with remote electronics only (6) Use A 1 B mounting option
(2) Use A 1 P mounting option (7) Use ABB mounting option ('A-inch NPT)
(3) Choose from sanitary mounting options only (8) Choose from flange mounting only
(4) Available with 0-inch CSL only (9) FM approved with remote electronics only
(5) Use POOX mounting option Not all mounting options available with all sensing elements
.. NPT Thread$ DIN Flanges' (cont.) ANSI Flanges {cont.)
A1B %' NPT 316SS E02 25mm 16 bar RF Carbon Steel OJ1 3" 300# RF 316/316L SS